503201118 03/02/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3247735

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ZHIRONG CHEN	02/15/2015
CUNCHAO WANG	02/15/2015
CHUQIU ZHAO	02/15/2015
SUJUAN WANG	02/15/2015
CHENGFENG ZHANG	02/15/2015
TAO LONG	02/15/2015
XINHONG LIU	02/15/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ZHEJIANG NHU COMPANY LTD.		
Street Address:	NO. 4, JIANGBEI ROAD, YULIN STREET, XINCHANG COUNTY		
City:	SHAOXING, ZHEJIANG PROVINCE		
State/Country:	CHINA		
Postal Code:	312500		
Name:	ZHEJIANG UNIVERSITY		
Street Address:	NO. 38, ZHEDA ROAD, XIHU DISTRICT		
City:	HANGZHOU, ZHEJIANG PROVINCE		
State/Country:	itry: CHINA		
Postal Code:	Code: 310027		
Name:	SHANDONG NHU AMINO ACIDS CO., LTD.		
Street Address:	BINHAI ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT ZONE		
City:	WEIFANG, SHANDONG PROVINCE		
State/Country:	ountry: CHINA		
Postal Code:	261008		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14425310	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)393-5350

PATENT REEL: 035070 FRAME: 0375

503201118

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-638-6666
Email: jchen@jhip.com

Correspondent Name: JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC
Address Line 1: 400 SEVENTH STREET N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004-2218

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P75070US0

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JIWEN CHEN

SIGNATURE: /jiwen chen/
DATE SIGNED: 03/02/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 035070 FRAME: 0376

JH-AIA04

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA - ASSIGNMENT

(1-7)	Insert Name(s) of	(1) CHEN. ZHIRONG		
	Inventors	(2) WANG, CUNCHAO		
	(1일 1일원회의 기업 이 기업 등에 생각하는 한 명이다. 기계 1일 기업 기업 기업 기업 등이 되었다.	(3) ZHAO, CHUQIU		
		(4) WANG, SUJUAN		
	면에 보고 가는 가는 가는 것이 없었다.	(5) ZHANG, CHENGFENG		
		(6) LONG, TAO and		
		(7) LIU, XINHONG		
		(1) E10; ATTAICHO		
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assigns, transfers and sets over to		
(8)	Insert <u>Name</u> of I ST Assignee	ZHEJIANG NHU COMPANY LTD.		
(9)	Insert <u>Address</u> of 1 ⁸⁷ Assignee	of NO. 4, JIANGBEI ROAD, YULIN STREET, XINCHANG COUNTY, SHAOXING, ZHEJIANG PROVINCE, P. R. CHINA 312500		
(10)	Insert <u>Legal Entity</u> and <u>State or Country</u> (e.g. a corporation or citizen of Japan)	a <u>CORPORATION</u> of <u>P. R. CHINA</u>		
(11)	Insert <u>Name</u> of 2 ND Assignee	ZHEJIANG UNIVERSITY		
(12)	Insert <u>Address</u> of 2 ND Assignee	of NO. 38, ZHEDA ROAD, XIHU DISTRICT, HANGZHOU, ZHEJIANG PROVINCE, P. R. CHINA, 310027		
(13)	Insert Legal Entity and	a UNIVERSITY of P. R. CHINA		
(13)	State or Country (e.g. a corporation or citizen of Japan)	CITAL EXCITE		
(14)	Insert <u>Name</u> of 3 RD Assignee	SHANDONG NHU AMINO ACIDS CO., LTD.		
(15)	Insert <u>Address</u> of 3 RD Assignee	of BINHAI ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT ZONE, WEIFANG, SHANDONG PROVINCE, P. R. CHINA, 261008		
(16)	Insert <u>Legal Entity</u> and <u>State or Country</u> (e.g. a corporation or citizen of Japan)	a <u>CORPORATION</u> of P. R. CHINA		

PATENT REEL: 035070 FRAME: 0377 (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention known as

(17)Insert Identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign **Application Number**

A CLEAN METHOD FOR PREPARING D,L-METHIONINE

(18)Insert Date of signing of Application, or filing date and Serial No., if known

For which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America Said application having been executed/filed on

March 2, 2015 and assigned Serial No.

- 1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.
- 2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any matter which may be declared concerning this application or any continuing or divisional applications thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such matter.
- 3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Union for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
- 4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent in the name of the Assignee.
- 5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from this application or any continuing or divisional applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.
- 6) Assignor hereby further assigns to Assignee all claims and causes of action for infringement of the patent rights assigned herein, including the right to sue for, and collect damages for, any and all acts of past and future infringement.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

CHBN Throng signature WANG, Cunchao 15.02.2015 Name of Inventor Date CHEN, ZHIRONG typed name Date 15.02.2015 Name of Inventor WANG, CUNCHAO typed name signature Date 15.02.2015 Name of Inventor ZHAO, Chuqin ZHAO, CHUQIU typed name signature

> **PATENT REEL: 035070 FRAME: 0378**

Date	15.02.2015	Name of Inventor	WANG, SUJUAN	WANG, Sujuan
			typed name	signature
Date	15.02.2015	Name of Inventor	ZHANG, CHENGFENG	ZHANG, Chayfong
			typed name	signature
Date	15.02.2015	Name of Inventor	LONG, TAO	LONG, Tao
Date	15.02.2015	Name of Inventor	typed name LIU, XINHONG	LIU, XINHONG
			typed name	signature

PATENT REEL: 035070 FRAME: 0379

RECORDED: 03/02/2015